
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL - 2017 Valley Season

 W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Wausau West 11 1 .917 119 37
2. Stevens Point 10 2 .833 85 29
3. Wis. Rapids 7 5 .583 56 43
4T. Marshfi eld 6 6 .500 55 39
4T. D.C. Everest 6 6 .500 61 58
6. Merrill 2 10 .167 42 92
7. Wausau East 0 12 .000 27 147

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Wausau West 12 437 363 119 136 31 2 10 94 62 48 5 3 4 25 .468 .375
Stevens Point 12 390 329 85 104 15 3 2 71 43 63 9 3 6 20 .403 .316
Wis. Rapids 12 378 315 56 85 11 1 0 45 51 55 5 6 1 25 .379 .270
D.C. Everest 12 383 309 61 76 12 1 0 44 63 78 5 4 2 32 .380 .246
Marshfi eld 12 363 310 55 76 6 3 2 49 45 69 3 3 2 11 .344 .245
Merrill 12 362 314 42 74 10 0 1 36 37 89 8 2 1 11 .331 .236
Wausau East 12 310 275 27 61 15 0 1 20 27 75 5 2 1 0 .302 .222

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 10 2 1 80.00 62 29 19 39 70 1.66
Wausau West 12 11 1 0 80.00 70 37 22 42 81 1.93
Marshfi eld 12 6 6 1 79.00 67 39 22 43 83 1.95
Wis. Rapids 12 7 5 4 80.67 72 43 28 48 79 2.43
D.C. Everest 12 6 6 1 80.00 93 58 30 27 66 2.63
Merrill 12 2 10 0 74.00 108 92 69 53 52 6.53
Wausau East 12 0 12 0 67.33 140 147 104 77 45 10.81



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Gus Turner-Zick SP 12 42 40 11 20 4 2 1 14 1 5 1 0 0 6 .524 .500
Zach Raeder WEST 12 52 43 17 21 3 0 1 7 8 3 0 1 0 6 .569 .488
Payton Nelson WEST 12 53 44 19 21 7 0 4 15 7 5 0 0 2 6 .528 .477
Brett Ehr SP 12 40 35 12 16 1 0 0 11 1 4 3 1 0 0 .513 .457
Caleb Krommenakker WR 11 38 29 11 12 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 5 .553 .414
Jacob Wokatsch WEST 12 49 44 16 18 7 0 0 15 5 3 0 0 0 2 .469 .409
Logan Grunenwald WEST 12 51 42 15 17 3 0 1 13 7 3 1 0 1 5 .490 .405
Chandler Fochs WEST 12 44 38 9 15 3 1 3 19 6 12 0 0 0 1 .477 .395
Carter Prey EAST 11 37 34 5 13 3 0 1 4 1 6 2 0 0 0 .432 .382
Nathan Jagodzinski DCE 12 38 34 4 12 3 0 0 9 4 9 0 0 0 3 .421 .353
Braden Bohman MAR 12 45 37 10 13 2 2 1 9 7 6 1 0 0 4 .467 .351
Josh Zwicke WR 11 33 23 5 8 3 0 0 5 6 7 1 3 0 2 .500 .348
Shawn O’Connell WR 12 45 36 7 12 2 0 0 7 9 4 0 0 0 2 .467 .333
Brady Woyak SP 10 30 24 6 8 1 0 0 9 3 8 2 0 1 3 .433 .333
Ryan Brock WR 10 30 27 3 9 0 0 0 4 2 7 1 0 0 2 .400 .333
Nate Jackan WR 12 45 37 11 12 3 0 0 8 7 4 0 0 1 4 .422 .324
JJ Berdal DCE 12 40 31 10 10 0 0 0 3 8 1 1 0 0 4 .475 .323
Zach Pearson WEST 12 52 41 12 13 4 1 1 15 8 7 1 1 1 0 .431 .317
Grant Hill WEST 12 42 35 10 11 2 0 0 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 .429 .314
Cole Wright SP 12 37 35 6 11 3 1 0 3 1 7 0 0 1 0 .324 .314
Jake Brueggen MAR 12 34 32 9 10 1 0 1 6 2 6 0 0 0 0 .353 .313
Forrest Kronberger EAST 12 33 29 4 9 3 0 0 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 .394 .310
Joe Strigel SP 12 45 36 14 11 1 0 0 5 7 7 1 0 1 8 .422 .306
Connor Langbehn DCE 12 42 36 12 11 1 0 0 4 6 11 0 0 0 6 .405 .306
Tyler Belfi ori MERR 12 42 36 7 11 2 0 0 8 5 6 0 0 1 1 .381 .306
Jack Kelly SP 12 33 30 5 9 1 0 0 9 3 4 0 0 0 1 .364 .300
Ryan Krueger MAR 12 42 35 8 10 1 0 0 6 4 3 0 2 1 1 .350 .286
Dan Duginski MERR 12 32 29 3 8 1 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 1 .344 .276
Jared Klein MAR 12 44 42 2 11 1 0 0 6 2 6 0 0 0 0 .295 .262
Chad Simon EAST 12 35 31 0 8 1 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 .343 .258

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
John Breske DCE 6 4 1 0 37.67 34 17 5 9 28 .93
Logan Grunenwald WEST 5 4 1 0 28.33 24 14 5 16 25 1.24
Donovan Brandl WR 5 4 1 0 25.00 11 7 5 18 39 1.40
Jake Brueggen MAR 7 2 3 1 28.33 24 11 6 7 32 1.48
Chandler Fochs WEST 5 3 0 0 26.00 20 12 6 11 31 1.62
Dylan Trigg SP 6 4 1 0 25.00 16 11 6 13 21 1.68
Caleb Krommenakker WR 6 3 3 0 31.00 35 18 11 15 23 2.48
Connor Jasurda MAR 6 3 3 0 28.33 28 22 14 18 27 3.46



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Matthew Schmidt 9 27 24 5 9 1 0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 3 .444 .375
Nathan Jagodzinski 12 38 34 4 12 3 0 0 9 4 9 0 0 0 3 .421 .353
Adam Budnick 7 13 12 3 4 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 .385 .333
JJ Berdal 12 40 31 10 10 0 0 0 3 8 1 1 0 0 4 .475 .323
Connor Langbehn 12 42 36 12 11 1 0 0 4 6 11 0 0 0 6 .405 .306
John Breske 12 33 24 6 6 3 1 0 6 8 9 1 0 0 3 .455 .250
Matt Jagodzinski 9 27 21 5 5 2 0 0 4 3 13 3 0 0 3 .407 .238
Andrew Baranowski 12 39 33 4 7 1 0 0 3 5 6 0 1 0 5 .316 .212
Ben Bosi 10 16 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 1 0 2 .400 .182
Sam Nielsen 12 44 34 3 6 0 0 0 7 7 3 0 1 2 1 .302 .176
Riely Paisar 5 8 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 .375 .167
Austin Gilge 9 33 28 3 3 0 0 0 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 .242 .107
Sam Gebert 6 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 1 0 2 .556 .000
Cody Duffrin 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 .400 .000
Tanner Richardson 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Trevor Samuelson 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Tanner Cywinski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Tanner Fowler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 383 309 61 76 12 1 0 44 63 78 5 4 2 32 .380 .246

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Matt Schmidt 1 0 0 0 1.33 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
John Breske 6 4 1 0 37.67 34 17 5 9 28 0.93
Trevor Samuelson 6 1 2 1 13.67 13 7 7 6 21 3.59
Adam Budnick 5 1 2 0 15.00 25 23 9 7 9 4.20
Tanner Richardson 3 0 1 0 11.33 17 10 8 4 8 4.94
Tanner Cywinski 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 1 1 1 0 7.00
Team Totals 12 6 6 1 80.00 93 58 30 27 66 2.63



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Braden Bohman 12 45 37 10 13 2 2 1 9 7 6 1 0 0 4 .467 .351
Jake Brueggen 12 34 32 9 10 1 0 1 6 2 6 0 0 0 0 .353 .313
Ryan Krueger 12 42 35 8 10 1 0 0 6 4 3 0 2 1 1 .350 .286
Connor Jasurda 9 24 21 5 6 1 1 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 .375 .286
Connor Berry 8 18 18 1 5 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 .278 .278
Jared Klein 12 44 42 2 11 1 0 0 6 2 6 0 0 0 0 .295 .262
Paul Maguire 11 41 35 5 9 0 0 0 6 5 2 1 0 0 2 .366 .257
Austin Palacek 12 33 25 7 5 0 0 0 4 6 8 0 1 1 1 .344 .200
Aaron Braun 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Logan Jakobi 9 23 21 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 .217 .143
Brandon Montalvo 8 24 20 2 2 0 0 0 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 .250 .100
Hunter Korger 9 22 12 2 1 0 0 0 2 10 6 0 0 0 0 .500 .083
Jared Johnsrud 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Andy Goettl 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 .000 .000
Tyler Spaeth 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Mitchell Wilhelm 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Austin Goode 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 363 310 55 76 6 3 2 49 45 69 3 3 2 11 .344 .245

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Hunter Korger 5 1 0 0 15.33 11 3 0 12 18 0.00
Jared Johnsrud 4 0 0 0 2.67 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
Austin Palacek 1 0 0 0 1.33 1 0 0 0 2 0.00
Aaron Braun 2 0 0 0 0.33 0 0 0 2 0 0.00
Jake Brueggen 7 2 3 1 28.33 24 11 6 7 32 1.48
Connor Jasurda 6 3 3 0 28.33 28 22 14 18 27 3.46
Logan Jakobi 4 0 0 0 2.67 3 3 2 4 2 5.26
Team Totals 12 6 6 1 79.00 67 39 22 43 83 1.95



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Vinnie Galella 4 7 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 .571 .500
Tyler Belfi ori 12 42 36 7 11 2 0 0 8 5 6 0 0 1 1 .381 .306
Dan Duginski 12 32 29 3 8 1 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 1 .344 .276
Mason Smith 11 27 22 6 6 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 .385 .273
Brett Seubert 10 12 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 .333 .273
Ryan Golisch 12 38 32 0 8 1 0 0 3 6 4 0 0 0 1 .368 .250
Kole Meyer 9 24 21 3 5 1 0 1 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 .333 .238
Kobe Blake 10 34 26 10 6 0 0 0 3 5 8 3 0 0 2 .412 .231
Trey Seubert 10 28 27 2 6 0 0 0 5 0 11 0 1 0 0 .222 .222
Zach Anderson 10 15 14 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 .267 .214
Adam Detert 10 21 19 2 4 1 0 0 5 1 11 1 0 0 0 .286 .211
Nick Bowe 12 36 32 4 6 3 0 0 1 3 9 1 0 0 1 .278 .188
Kordell Renken 10 24 20 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 1 .292 .150
Cody Kleinschmidt 10 18 16 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 .222 .125
Brandon Kufahl 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Connor Howard 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 362 314 42 74 10 0 1 36 37 89 8 2 1 11 .331 .236

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Brett Seubert 8 1 2 0 18.33 26 19 10 4 8 3.82
Ryan Golisch 4 1 2 0 19.00 22 16 11 7 21 4.05
Zach Anderson 3 0 1 0 7.67 9 6 5 5 8 4.57
Adam Detert 2 0 0 0 4.00 4 4 3 9 0 5.25
Vinny Galella 4 0 3 0 12.67 17 17 15 11 9 8.29
Kordell Renken 1 0 0 0 2.33 3 6 3 4 0 9.01
Cody Kleinschmidt 2 0 0 0 3.67 5 7 6 4 1 11.44
Tyler Belfi ori 4 0 2 0 5.67 22 14 13 5 3 16.07
Nick Bowe 1 0 0 0 0.67 0 3 3 4 2 31.34
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 74.00 108 92 69 53 52 6.53



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Gus Turner-Zick 12 42 40 11 20 4 2 1 14 1 5 1 0 0 6 .524 .500
Jake Kieliszewski 4 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Legend Kieliszewski 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Brett Ehr 12 40 35 12 16 1 0 0 11 1 4 3 1 0 0 .513 .457
Sam Lawrynk 4 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 .400
Brady Woyak 10 30 24 6 8 1 0 0 9 3 8 2 0 1 3 .433 .333
Cole Wright 12 37 35 6 11 3 1 0 3 1 7 0 0 1 0 .324 .314
Joe Strigel 12 45 36 14 11 1 0 0 5 7 7 1 0 1 8 .422 .306
Jack Kelly 12 33 30 5 9 1 0 0 9 3 4 0 0 0 1 .364 .300
John Bohanski 8 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 .375 .286
Jacob Piotrowski 11 32 24 5 6 1 0 1 4 6 5 1 1 0 0 .419 .250
Brandon Patoka 10 28 20 10 5 0 0 0 2 8 7 0 0 0 0 .464 .250
Brady Franz 11 17 13 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 .412 .231
Josh Morton 12 39 31 0 6 1 0 0 4 6 6 0 0 2 1 .308 .194
Tyler Frafjord 9 19 16 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 .167 .125
Isaac Perner 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .000
Michael Glodosky 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Cameron Lee 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Dylan Trigg 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 390 329 85 104 15 3 2 71 43 63 9 3 6 20 .403 .316

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Brett Ehr 1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 0 2 0.00
Legend Kieliszewski 6 2 0 1 19.33 13 1 1 4 20 0.36
Dylan Trigg 6 4 1 0 25.00 16 11 6 13 21 1.68
Brady Franz 4 2 1 0 16.33 16 7 4 7 13 1.71
Tyler Frafjord 2 1 0 0 4.00 5 3 1 2 5 1.75
Jacob Piotrowski 1 1 0 0 3.00 4 1 1 1 3 2.33
Cameron Lee 5 0 0 0 10.33 5 4 4 10 5 2.71
Cole Wright 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 2 2 2 1 14.00
Team Totals 12 10 2 1 80.00 62 29 19 39 70 1.66



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Wyatt Rottier 11 28 24 5 10 3 0 0 4 1 9 0 2 1 0 .423 .417
Carter Prey 11 37 34 5 13 3 0 1 4 1 6 2 0 0 0 .432 .382
Forrest Kronberger 12 33 29 4 9 3 0 0 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 .394 .310
Kyle Ninnemann 7 16 14 2 4 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 .375 .286
Chad Simon 12 35 31 0 8 1 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 .343 .258
Ryan Daniel 4 9 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .222 .222
Sam Schubring 10 25 23 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 .280 .217
Cordell Myles 12 35 33 4 5 4 0 0 5 2 13 0 0 0 0 .200 .152
Alex Becker 12 37 34 1 4 1 0 0 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 .189 .118
Hunter Behnke 10 22 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 .136 .050
Jack Kane 10 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 .143 .000
Teagan Maier 4 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 .500 .000
Ross Vincent 8 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 .333 .000
Remi Schleinz 8 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 .000
Reggie Brown 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Sam Meyers 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Team Totals 12 310 275 27 61 15 0 1 20 27 75 5 2 1 0 .302 .222

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Remi Schleinz 5 0 2 0 13.33 26 25 14 11 7 7.35
Carter Prey 5 0 2 0 11.33 16 19 13 10 12 8.02
Chad Simon 3 0 0 0 6.00 15 12 8 2 2 9.33
Alex Becker 4 0 3 0 11.33 19 21 17 13 6 10.50
Kyle Ninnemann 3 0 1 0 5.00 16 12 9 2 2 12.60
Forrest Kronberger 5 0 4 0 13.67 30 36 26 25 12 13.31
Ryan Daniel 1 0 0 0 1.33 3 4 3 2 0 15.79
Sam Schubring 3 0 0 0 3.33 8 11 8 11 2 16.82
Reggie Brown 2 0 0 0 2.00 7 7 6 1 2 21.00
Team Totals 12 0 12 0 67.33 140 147 104 77 45 10.81



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Zach Raeder 12 52 43 17 21 3 0 1 7 8 3 0 1 0 6 .569 .488
Payton Nelson 12 53 44 19 21 7 0 4 15 7 5 0 0 2 6 .528 .477
Jacob Wokatsch 12 49 44 16 18 7 0 0 15 5 3 0 0 0 2 .469 .409
Logan Grunenwald 12 51 42 15 17 3 0 1 13 7 3 1 0 1 5 .490 .405
Chandler Fochs 12 44 38 9 15 3 1 3 19 6 12 0 0 0 1 .477 .395
Zach Pearson 12 52 41 12 13 4 1 1 15 8 7 1 1 1 0 .431 .317
Grant Hill 12 42 35 10 11 2 0 0 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 .429 .314
Nick Adrian 9 15 13 5 4 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .400 .308
Jack Eder 5 12 10 4 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 .417 .300
Trevor Cunningham 12 27 22 3 6 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 1 0 1 .385 .273
Patrick Brandenburg 9 15 15 4 4 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 .267 .267
Sam Sippel 8 22 15 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 1 .455 .200
Zach Weis 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 .667 .000
Sam Sodke 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 437 363 119 136 31 2 10 94 62 48 5 3 4 25 .468 .375

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Trevor Cunningham 2 0 0 0 2.00 2 0 0 2 2 0.00
Zach Raeder 1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 0 1 0.00
Payton Nelson 5 2 0 0 8.00 4 1 1 4 13 0.88
Logan Grunenwald 5 4 1 0 28.33 24 14 5 16 25 1.24
Chandler Fochs 5 3 0 0 26.00 20 12 6 11 31 1.62
Grant Hill 3 1 0 0 7.67 10 5 5 8 6 4.56
Sam Sodke 1 1 0 0 6.00 7 4 4 1 3 4.67
Zach Pearson 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 1 1 0 0 7.00
Team Totals 12 11 1 0 80.00 70 37 22 42 81 1.93



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Caleb Krommenakker 11 38 29 11 12 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 5 .553 .414
Josh Zwicke 11 33 23 5 8 3 0 0 5 6 7 1 3 0 2 .500 .348
Shawn O’Connell 12 45 36 7 12 2 0 0 7 9 4 0 0 0 2 .467 .333
Ryan Brock 10 30 27 3 9 0 0 0 4 2 7 1 0 0 2 .400 .333
Nathan Krommenakker 2 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .600 .333
Nate Jackan 12 45 37 11 12 3 0 0 8 7 4 0 0 1 4 .422 .324
Wyler Lubeck 7 11 10 2 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 .364 .300
Nick Campbell 9 10 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 .444 .286
Donovan Brandl 11 41 36 4 8 1 0 0 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 .317 .222
Frank Hartman 7 20 18 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 .300 .222
Jacob Mancl 9 25 25 0 5 1 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 .200 .200
Cody Bredl 9 24 21 2 4 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 .292 .190
Zach Wendt 9 14 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 1 .214 .154
Brandon Guck 11 34 29 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 6 0 2 0 2 .188 .103
Tom Grube 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Jack Wenzel 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 378 315 56 85 11 1 0 45 51 55 5 6 1 25 .379 .270

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Cody Bredl 5 0 0 3 7.00 2 3 0 3 7 0.00
Jacob Mancl 1 0 0 0 3.00 3 0 0 1 2 0.00
Shawn O’Connell 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Brandon Guck 1 0 0 0 0.67 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Tom Grube 1 0 0 0 0.33 0 1 0 2 0 0.00
Josh Zwicke 1 0 0 0 0.33 0 0 0 3 0 0.00
Donovan Brandl 5 4 1 0 25.00 11 7 5 18 39 1.40
Caleb Krommenakker 6 3 3 0 31.00 35 18 11 15 23 2.48
Zach Wendt 3 0 1 0 4.33 4 4 2 1 6 3.23
Ryan Brock 3 0 0 1 8.00 17 10 10 5 2 8.75
Team Totals 12 7 5 4 80.67 72 43 28 48 79 2.43


